

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

Certificate of Incorporation

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 and sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

The Corporate Identity Number of the company is

DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 10 CORPORATE AFFAIRS 10 CORPORATE AFFAIRS 10

Digital Signature Certificate

For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the company on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the company can be verified on <u>www.mca.gov.in</u>

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:



* as issued by the Income Tax Department



CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR FORM - F

Registration of Establishment under section 13 of the Punjab shops and Commercial Establishment Act 1958

(Rule 13 of the Punjab Shops & Commercial Establishment Rule, 1958)

To The Inspector Shop and Commercial Establishment Chandigarh.

I hereby submit the statement for the Registration/Renewal of my Establishment for the Year 2022-23 . The information furnished hereunder is correct to the best of my knowledge.

1. Name and Parentage of Employer	Mayur Srisrimal
2. Name of manager, if any	
3. Name of the Establishment	Lifewell Diagnostics Private Limited
4. Full postal address of the establishment	1st Floor Gurudwara Building, Shri Guru Singh Sabha, Sector 19, Chandigarh
5. Nature of Business	Diagnostics Centre, Pathology & Radiology Service Centre
6. No. of Employees, if any	Young Persons : 0 Other persons: 3
7. No.and Date of previous Registration Certificate surrendered	Number : Date :
8. Date of Commencement of Business	01/11/2022

Applicant Signature

Registration No :202310292255

Application Refrence No. **PSCEA/2023/00002**

Issue Date: **18/01/2023** Valid Upto: **31/3/2023**

Inspector Shop and Commercial Establishment Chandigarh

FORM-B

Notice to be exhibited under section 20(1) of the Punjab shops and Commercial Establishment Act 1958

Rule 4 of the Punjab Shops & Commercial Establishment Rule, 1958)

Sunday 2022-23
09.00 a.m.
07.00 p.m.
Mayur Srisrimal
Lifewell Diagnostics Private Limited
Diagnostics Centre, Pathology & Radiology Service Centre
1st Floor Gurudwara Building, Shri Guru Singh Sabha, Sector 19, Chandigarh

Date Of Declaration : 02/01/2023

Applicant Signature